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DIVORCE DECREE MOORE PRINTING COMPANY = DAY MINETTE, ALA.

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY

Y

LHAE L. VOGT e , Complainant
Vs,

____C;E%T—‘::__Si?@%ﬁzu‘f?_@?_ ___________________________________ ., Respondent

~~This cause coming on to be heard'v‘q’as submitted upon Biil of Complaint, -Decree Pro Confesso on

Service by-Reglstered Mail and Testimony as noted by the Register, and upon con-

sideration thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the Complainant is entitled to the relief prayed for in
said bill. ' '

i It is'..ther'éfore ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the bonds of matrimony heretofore

existing between the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same are hereby dissolved, and that the said

is forever divorced from the
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said Chester D. ¥V = =T for and on account of
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It is futher ordered, adjudged and decreed that neither party to this suit shall again marry except
to each other until sixty days after the rendition of this decree, and that if appeal is taken within sixty

days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the pendency of said appeal.

It is futher ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted to

again contract marriage upon payment of the cost of this suit.
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It is futher ordered that____.__ Mae L. Yook o |
the._Complainant ______________ pay the cost herein to be taxed, for which executed may issne. %‘%ﬁ
Fp— :

'This-____jij;-_: _____ day of:ﬁ%ﬁf‘g{%{]@%"“lgh“
| ‘{7 f & o 7
A uded VI SRl

Judge Circuit Court, In Egnity.

e

L e o o e A ———_——————— it o , Register of the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, do kereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree, rendered by the
Judge of the Circunit Court in the above stated cause, which said
decree 1s on file and enrolled in my office.

Witness my hand and seal this the .o day
o , 19, .o
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. THE STATE OF A.l-;_:AB.!;&SMA
_ BALDWIN COUNTY

' = In Circuit Court, In Equity

. Complainant

Re$pondent

DIVORCE DECREE

R . D, 55
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€581, ‘NOE;E or TfSTIMél}IY:% ‘ F';rlnted b} the 4Bald\:w‘a Tlmes Bn:, M'mettg;, Al:fh_‘:ima.
CO EAI:\EANT e E THE STATE CF ALABAMA
e s - Bc:ldwm County
D S st S
' CriES ‘-’"R D VOC.L, o -
FRER RES@GNDW- . m EQUITY
_\: S Cvrcuzt Court of Baldwin County

'I‘hls cause is submltted in behalf of Complamt upon the orlgmal Bill of Complamt mpro con-

—fesso and - by -depogition,

and in behalf of Defendant upon __sexrvice by registered msil,

Registe;b“

Brice & hac:ey
SOLICITORS FOR CG’\*EPLAJ.LW\@
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Baldwin County

~ IN EQUITY
Circuit Court of Baldwin County

_MAE L. VOGT,

COMPLAINANT .

i Vs:

CHESTER D. VOGT,

RESPONDENT .,

NOTE OF TESTIMONY










JAMES A. BRICE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

FOLEY, ALABAMA

PosT OFFICE Box 298 April 28 P 1959 WHITEHALL Z-3601

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Register in Equity
Bay linette, Alabanma

Re: Mze L. Vogt
Vs: Chester D. Vogt

Dear Mrs. Duck:

According to my records, the plaintiff may now take
a2 decree pro confesso against respondent.

Please issue same, and advise.

Thank you.

JAB: jep




JAMES A. BRIDE

ATTORNEY AT LAwW

FDOLEY, ALABAMA

PosT Orfice Box 298

WHITEHALL 3~-3601

Mrs. Alice J. Dueck
Circuit Clerk
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We heve previously obtained a decree pro confesso in
- subject case. '

Please place the enclesed depositions and decree before
Judge Hall for £imal decree. Also I am enclosing check Zor
$15.50.

Very truly yours,

-

RCL/vd

Enclosures




ORAL DEPOSITION

MAE L. VOGT
Complainant
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
v. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
IN EQUITY
CHESTER D. VOGT
Respondent

Llié;ﬁd/ éj:lfﬂgiLéZ) , as Kégidtéd/44d Commissioner

have caused to come before me Mae L. Vogt, witness named in the
Requirement for Orazl Examination, on the é’_’%&ay of August, 1959,
at the cffice of James A. Brice, Attorney at Law, Foley, Alabama,
-and-having. first sworn.said witness to speak the truth, the whole
truth, and nothing but the truth, the said Mae L. Vogt doth depose
and say as follows:

My mame is Mae L. Vogt; I am a boma fide resident citizen of
Baldwin County, Alabama, residing at Foley with my brother, Paul
La Rue; I am an adult, as is my husband, Chester D. Vogt, who as
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respondent at Wellsville, New York, on thne 20th day of December,
193G, and we are still lawfully husband and wife; two issue were
born of our marriage, but they are both adults at this time; my
husband and I lived together until the 30th day of July, 1957, at
wiich time he, without any cause or justification, left and
abandoned me, and has not returmed, nor has he given me any
support of home nor maintenance during the periocd of more than
two years since.

Further deponent saith not.
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best I know resides at Fremchtown, New Jersey; I was married to the

Mae L. Vogt ¥
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JAMES A. BRICE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

FOLEY, ALAEAMA

PosT OFFICE Box 298
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frg. Alice J. Luck

~Bav-liinette,Alabams-
Dear Xrs Luck:
I enclcse complaint on behalf of Iae L. Vogt
Chester U. Vogt. Please serve the respondent
registered mail at Frenchtown, New Jersey.

I will also appreciate a copy of
docket for Criminal Jury wezk.

Thank you.

oABrew

WHITEHALL 3-3601

against
oy

the jury list and




BILL OF COMPLAINT

TN TERD CTROLTT O0URT O
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TO THE HONORADLE H. i, Hf
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAKA,

Comes your complainant, siae L. Vogt, and respectiully avers
and shows untc your Honor.and to this Court as follows:

1. That vour complainant i1s over the age of twenty-one
years and is 2 resident citizen of Baldwin County, Alabams;

"

that the resoonaepo, Chester L. Vogt, 1s over the age oI

twenty-one years, and his present residence is Frenchtown, Xew
JETrsey.
2. That your comp la:nhnu and the res opdent intermarried

at Wellsville, New York, on Mece”ber 20 1030 znd are still

lﬂwfully husbahd and wife.

’ I

ge, Chester D. Vogt, Jr.,

and Richard G, Vogt, are both adults.

1957, at which time said

respondent of his own free will, and without fault of the

complainant, abandoned your couplainant, and the parties have
not Lived together since the 30th day of July, 1957.
THE PHAELISES CUNSIL

by the usual-process of this.Honorable lourt, and the statutes 1.

in such cases made and provided, reguiring him to plead, answer
demur within the time and in the manner provided by law; and

that on the final hearing of this cause that your Honor will

Nl

~ Solicitor for Co;%iainmnt
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Fig. Ca,

The State of Alabama Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County, Now ool
__________________________ TERM, 19._...

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon Chester D, Voot

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in




8600 - Motion for Decree Pro Confesso After Service by Registered Mail,

The State of Alabams,

No.. 4534 ______ CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY
Baldwin County

HESTER 7). 7OnT
_________________________ ‘_‘lﬁ'_s_t‘:‘?_gl__fi‘f:___,___“._______________,__-__.._________, Defendant..._

In the above stated cause, on the ground that more than thirty days have elapsed since service of summons
upon sald Defendant____, and that said summons was duly served by Registered Mail, according to law,

and that said Defendant____ha.___failed to demur, plead to or answer the Bill of Complaint in this cause

to this date,

o -, Solicitor.
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' THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County,

E

Circuit Court, In Equity

Register.

Printed by Moore Pig. Co.




8602 DECREE PRO CONFESSC AFTER NOTICE BY REGISTERED MAIL B.T.-lO—'éS-?éO

| CIRCUTT COURT OF
_3% Baldwin County..j

Vs.
CEESTER D. VOGT
- IN EQUITY
— ) |
In ’Ehis cause it being made to appear to the Register that-on the 19
 day of Hereh , 19%SS, a copy of the Bill of Complaint filed in this cause was

sent to Chester D. Vogt

| Defendant, by registered mail, postage prepaid, marked “For delivery only to the person to whom
addressed,” and return receipt demanded addressed to the Register of this Court; and that on the

7 7o 1o, I=ale) .
25 day of March : , 19E 27 such receipt was duly

received and filed in this cause: = . o _ )

And it further appearing to the Register that the said Defendant has failed to plead, answer
or demur to the said Bill to the date hereof, it is now, therefore, on motion of Complainant, ordered,
adjudged and decreed by the Register that the said Bill of Complaint be, and it hereby is in all things

- . fa) L ;o w.
taken as confessed against the said LReSLeR L. VOEh

Defendant

¢ This the 28 day of foril o , 195 39

Acts 1915 - Page 604




No. 153l

CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN
COUNTY, ALABAMA

In Equity.

VAR L. VOGP

Vs.
CHESTER D, VOGT

DECREE PRO CONFESSO AFTER
NOTICE BY REGISTERED MAIL

Filed in office this 28 day of
April 19859

Alice J. Duck . Register

Entered in O. B, — Page

The Baldwin Timee, Bay Minette, Ala,




CRaLl DEPCSITION

MAE L. VOGT, J IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
Complainant )
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. )
CHESTER D. VOGT, 3 IN EQUITY.
.Respondent. n

I, Vers Daniels,;as Commissioner, have caused to come
before me, Paul aague, wiﬁﬁess named in the Recuirement Ffor Qral
Examination, on the jZ;% &ay of September, 1359, at the office of
James A. Brice, Attorney ét Law, Foley, Algbama, and having first
sworn said witness to spegk the truth, the whole truth, and noth-
ing but the truth, the said Paul LaRue doth depcse and say as
follows: |

My name is Paul iéRne; L am a boma fide resident citizen
of Baldwin County, Alabama, residing at Foley. ¥y sister, Mase L,
Vogt, the Complainant in tﬁigwcagse,ﬂgﬁﬁiégswwithwma;wiwam,am
gdult, as is my sister, Mae L. Vogﬁ, ané as is Chester D. Vogt,
the Respondent in this cause: es best I know, Chester D. Vogt
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resides at Frenchtown, ﬁew:jersey; my sister, Mae L. Vogt,
Chester D. Vogt were inteﬁéarried at Wellsville, New York, om the
20th day of December, 1930, and are still lawfully mam and wife;
two issue were born of the.marriage, but they are both adults at
this time; my sister, Mae L. Vogt and Chester D. Vogt lived to-
gether until the 30th day of July, 1957, at which time Chester D.
Vogt, without any cause aﬁ'justification, left znd abandoned my
sister, Mae L. Vogt, and has not returped, nor has Chester D. Vozd
'giveh'aﬁy”édppbft df”HE&EfﬁB%W%éiﬁééﬁénééwﬁéwﬁéé”L; Vogt during
the period of more than tﬁ& years since,

Further depoment saith not.

Pzul LaBuve




CRAL EXAMINATION

I, Vera Daniels, as Register and Commissioner, hereby
certify that the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was taken

g by me in the words of the witness and read over to

fknowledge of pexsomal icentity of said witness or had proof made

before me of the identity of said witness; that I am not of coungel

P - - £ s = . iz ey -2
or of kin to Eny or The par?._;_es Lo gaic cause, O any manuer in-

=

enclose the said Oral Examination in an envelope Lo the
Register of said Court.

"

Given under my hend and seal, this Sth day of September,

(L. 8.)
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